
fll'dluo'r'o



Copyright C) 1980, 1990, David T. C. Boan

First published in serial form in On Being magazine
(Australia) 1980-81

First book edition, 1981, 36 Media Ltd
First British revised edition 1991, Sovereign Vorld Publishers

ISBN 185240 091 9

Unless otherwise stated, all Bible
quotations are from the Nerp International Version.

@ 1978 by the New York International
Bible Society, published in Great Britain by

Hodder & Stoughton Ltd

Also bv David Boan...
The Gift, tlhe Fruit and the Gifts

Set Free to Figbt

Production & Printing in England for
SOVEREIGN \TORLD LIMITED

P.O. Box 17, Chichester, rVest Sussex PO20 6YB
by Nuprint Ltd, Station Road, Harpenden, Herts AL5 4SE



Lontents

1 On Stage-But Wbicb Arr?
The practical need for an overview
Knowing where we stand
Reading the Bible from the perspective of

where we are now
The Pharisees'mistake
The diagram

2 Point 1: Before tbe Rebellion
Past things matter
Changed circumstances: same God
Addressed, not answered
The relational way of thinking
Two contrasts to relational thought

3 Decisions and tbe Enemy
Creaturely decisions
Decisions Adam and Eve could make
Decisions we make now
Man matters because of who made him
The Enemy
The Enemy's methods

7 l
1 1
1 3

14
15
1 8

23
24
24
26
29
36

43
44
44
44
45
47
48

4 Point 2: Tbe Fall-Tbings dre Not As They
Once Were

Responsible to Someone for deeds done
The attempt to escape and hide
The meaning of aprons: nakedness and shame
Concealment and disclosure
Man the self-centred rebel

55
55
57
6 1
63
65



Point 3: Tbe Laut-God's
In a Rebellious lVorld

Deep changes in relational living
A word to rebels

Vord for His People

God makes a people for Himself
Gift always comes before task
The fundamental reason for doing anything
The Law: commands and sacrifices
Some implications for Bible reading now
The failure of the 'martial law'to give ultimate

meaning
The martial law looks forward to a coming King

67
70

87
87
89

90
9 l

9 l
93
95

99
99

100
103
106
108
r09
1 1 0

ltl
ltl
tl5

5 Point 4: lesus-The Time Is Fulfilled
The climactic time begins
The time is fulfilled
Scribes and Pharisees: traditionalists who missed

the change of scene
The problems of time and change
Tradition: what is 'of Man' and what is

'of  God'?
The problem of the 'legal' sinner
The need to go back to Point 1

Tbe Kingdom of God Is At Hand
The kingdom of God is at hand-repent
For Satan: decisive defeat
For us: the changing of masters
The period of amnesty
A rational decision
Decision followed by action
For the world: new creation

Life tbrougb the Messiab
Salvation is 'from the Jews'
The Gentiles-God's plan

73
73
74
77
78
80

82
84



Reading the Old Testament after the Messiah
has come 118

An Old Testament example: sacrifice 120

Point 5: A Pkce of Mixture, Tension and
Pressure 125

The mixture in the world before Point 4-Jew
and Gentile 125

A mixture within God's people 128
The tension of two ages running concurrently 129
Jesus goes, we remain l3l
' In ' the world but not 'of  i t  131

137
141

142
145

151
151
154

10

11

12

Vbo We Are and Vhat We Do
Gift: what God has already done
Task: our response to what God has already

done
' I 'and 'my members '

Tbe Constant Miracle of Cbistian Lfuing
Treasure in earthen vessels
Justified' and a'sinner'-both at once

The Cbristian and the Law
Free from the Law's condemnation
Free from the Law's constant Dressure
Not legalists
Not lawless
God's public structures
Structures and personal living

Point 6 viewed from Point 5
\Taiting instead of working
\Torking instead of waiting

Point 6: Tbe Impaa of tbe End of tbe Present

r59
160
161
162
r64
169
170

175
175
176
178



Every moment comes alive
Making plans
Faithful living moment-by-moment

Rekting To God By Trust
Trusting God to be right with Him
Trusting God for victory over sin
Trusting God for a renewed mind
Trusting God in ministry to one another
Faith and ethical living
Faithful living is right living

Decisioe Liaing
God initiates-man responds
The gift controls the task
The call to be decisive
Refusing to decide
The great comfort of God's promise

D oann- to - Eartb O b e dience

180
181
r82

14 187
188
189
190
192
194
196

199
r99
200
202
204
207

15

16 213

2t4
215
2t6
217

Relational in our thinking-faithful in our living 213
Aware of the time and place
Responsible decision-makers
Down-to-earth. balanced realists
Reading the Bible now



Preface

,.'f.lHIS roox has been many years in the making. It owes

I much to many people and to the Lord's work through
I them.
First, to the audiences around Melbourne, Australia, where

I made my initial attempt to teach an overview of the Old
Testament in five nights during 1972.They encouraged me by
their response to the teaching and the use of a simple diagram
developed as a shorthand way of presenting the 'large themes'
of the Old Testament. It was the embrvonic form of the
diagram used in this book.

Second, to the students whom I taught ethics at Ridley
College in Melbourne. It was there that the need for a swift
overview of the whole Bible which expressed the 'eschatologi-

cal'framework for ethics refined the diagram further.
Third, to my friend and partner Kevin Smith, who,

together with our respective wives at the Montrose House in
1972, as we taught and discussed these issues, encouraged me
in my endeavours to get ideas onto paper. It was at the
Montrose House that the magazine On Being was first pro-
duced by Kevin.



10 THE FRAME\fORK

Fourth, to my friend Peter Corney, who leant me his
'miner's hut' so that I could get away during a cold winter to
write the first draft of this book.

Fifth, to the former editor of On Being, Owen Salter, for
his help in making certain that the various chapters of the
book came to be edited for their first publication in the
magazine. It was in monthly chapter-by-chapter segments
between March 1980 andJune 1981 that the substance of The
Framezuorh first saw print in Australia. Owen's editing and
craftsmanship in expression have preserved present readers
from many clich6s in this new revised work.

Sixth, to my friend of precise mind and generous spirit,
Graeme Mclean, who shares my appreciation for the work of
the late Helmut Thielicke. He has encouraged me in the
teaching of Thielicke's Theological Ethics volumes 1 and 2,
and has discussed the early chapters of this book in detail.

Needless to say, anyone who has read Thielicke's books
will find the mark of his thinking and style on my work. I
have found his writings helpful, and thank the Lord for the
faithful care in his thinking and the labour of his English
translator.

Last, there sands behind every endeavour of a husband
and father the generosity and interest of his wife and children.
To my wife, Jan, my fellow traveller and good friend-
thanks.

All mistakes which remain in the book, despite the care of
others, are most certainly mine.

May the Lord Christ get glory through what is written
here-not least in the fact that the lives of men and women
may come more into submission to Him through the Spirit's
use of this book.

David Boan


