# The evork rame contains DISCOVERING YOUR PLACE IN GOD'S GREAT PURPOSE

[David Boan]

### Copyright © 1980, 1990, David T. C. Boan

First published in serial form in On Being magazine (Australia) 1980-81 First book edition, 1981, 36 Media Ltd First British revised edition 1991, Sovereign World Publishers

### ISBN 185240 091 9

Unless otherwise stated, all Bible quotations are from the *New International Version*. © 1978 by the New York International Bible Society, published in Great Britain by Hodder & Stoughton Ltd

Also by David Boan... The Gift, the Fruit and the Gifts Set Free to Fight

Production & Printing in England for SOVEREIGN WORLD LIMITED P.O. Box 17, Chichester, West Sussex PO20 6YB by Nuprint Ltd, Station Road, Harpenden, Herts AL5 4SE

# Contents

1	On Stage—But Which Act?	11
	The practical need for an overview	11
	Knowing where we stand	13
	Reading the Bible from the perspective of	
	where we are now	14
	The Pharisees' mistake	15
	The diagram	18
2	Point 1: Before the Rebellion	23
	Past things matter	24
	Changed circumstances: same God	24
	Addressed, not answered	26
	The relational way of thinking	29
	Two contrasts to relational thought	36
3	Decisions and the Enemy	43
_	Creaturely decisions	44
	Decisions Adam and Eve could make	44
	Decisions we make now	44
	Man matters because of who made him	45
	The Enemy	47
	The Enemy's methods	48
4	Point 2: The Fall—Things are Not As They	
•	Once Were	55
	Responsible to Someone for deeds done	55
	The attempt to escape and hide	57
		61
	The meaning of aprons: nakedness and shame	
	Concealment and disclosure Man the self-centred rebel	63 65
	ivian the sen-centred redei	n.c

	Deep changes in relational living A word to rebels	67 70
5	Point 3: The Law—God's Word for His Peo	ople
	In a Rebellious World	73
	God makes a people for Himself	73
	Gift always comes before task	74
	The fundamental reason for doing anything	77
	The Law: commands and sacrifices	78
	Some implications for Bible reading now	80
	The failure of the 'martial law' to give ultimate	
	meaning	82
	The martial law looks forward to a coming King	84
6	Point 4: Jesus—The Time Is Fulfilled	87
	The climactic time begins	87
	The time is fulfilled	89
	Scribes and Pharisees: traditionalists who missed	
	the change of scene	90
	The problems of time and change	91
	Tradition: what is 'of Man' and what is	
	'of God'?	91
	The problem of the 'legal' sinner	93
	The need to go back to Point 1	95
7	The Kingdom of God Is At Hand	99
	The kingdom of God is at hand—repent	99
	For Satan: decisive defeat	100
	For us: the changing of masters	103
	The period of amnesty	106
	A rational decision	108
	Decision followed by action	109
	For the world: new creation	110
8	Life through the Messiah	111
-	Salvation is 'from the Jews'	111
	The Gentiles—God's plan	115

	Reading the Old Testament after the Messiah has come	118
	An Old Testament example: sacrifice	120
9	Point 5: A Place of Mixture, Tension and	
	Pressure	125
	The mixture in the world before Point 4—Jew and Gentile	125
	A mixture within God's people	128
	The tension of two ages running concurrently	129
	Jesus goes, we remain	131
	'In' the world but not 'of' it	131
10	Who We Are and What We Do	137
	Gift: what God has already done Task: our response to what God has already	141
	done	142
	'I' and 'my members'	145
11	The Constant Miracle of Christian Living	151
	Treasure in earthen vessels	151
	'Justified' and a 'sinner'—both at once	154
12	The Christian and the Law	159
	Free from the Law's condemnation	160
	Free from the Law's constant pressure	161
	Not legalists	162
	Not lawless	164
	God's public structures	169
	Structures and personal living	170
13	Point 6: The Impact of the End of the Pres	ent
		175
	Point 6 viewed from Point 5	175
	Waiting instead of working	176
	Working instead of waiting	178

	Every moment comes alive	180
	Making plans	181
	Faithful living moment-by-moment	182
14	Relating To God By Trust	187
	Trusting God to be right with Him	188
	Trusting God for victory over sin	189
	Trusting God for a renewed mind	190
	Trusting God in ministry to one another	192
	Faith and ethical living	194
	Faithful living is right living	196
15	Decisive Living	199
	God initiates—man responds	199
	The gift controls the task	200
	The call to be decisive	202
	Refusing to decide	204
	The great comfort of God's promise	207
16	Down-to-Earth Obedience	213
	Relational in our thinking—faithful in our living	
	Aware of the time and place	214
	Responsible decision-makers	215
	Down-to-earth, balanced realists	216
	Reading the Bible now	217

## Preface

THIS BOOK has been many years in the making. It owes much to many people and to the Lord's work through them.

First, to the audiences around Melbourne, Australia, where I made my initial attempt to teach an overview of the Old Testament in five nights during 1972. They encouraged me by their response to the teaching and the use of a simple diagram developed as a shorthand way of presenting the 'large themes' of the Old Testament. It was the embryonic form of the diagram used in this book.

Second, to the students whom I taught ethics at Ridley College in Melbourne. It was there that the need for a swift overview of the whole Bible which expressed the 'eschatological' framework for ethics refined the diagram further.

Third, to my friend and partner Kevin Smith, who, together with our respective wives at the Montrose House in 1972, as we taught and discussed these issues, encouraged me in my endeavours to get ideas onto paper. It was at the Montrose House that the magazine On Being was first produced by Kevin.

Fourth, to my friend Peter Corney, who leant me his 'miner's hut' so that I could get away during a cold winter to write the first draft of this book.

Fifth, to the former editor of On Being, Owen Salter, for his help in making certain that the various chapters of the book came to be edited for their first publication in the magazine. It was in monthly chapter-by-chapter segments between March 1980 and June 1981 that the substance of The Framework first saw print in Australia. Owen's editing and craftsmanship in expression have preserved present readers from many clichés in this new revised work.

Sixth, to my friend of precise mind and generous spirit, Graeme McLean, who shares my appreciation for the work of the late Helmut Thielicke. He has encouraged me in the teaching of Thielicke's *Theological Ethics* volumes 1 and 2, and has discussed the early chapters of this book in detail.

Needless to say, anyone who has read Thielicke's books will find the mark of his thinking and style on my work. I have found his writings helpful, and thank the Lord for the faithful care in his thinking and the labour of his English translator.

Last, there stands behind every endeavour of a husband and father the generosity and interest of his wife and children. To my wife, Jan, my fellow traveller and good friend—thanks.

All mistakes which remain in the book, despite the care of others, are most certainly mine.

May the Lord Christ get glory through what is written here—not least in the fact that the lives of men and women may come more into submission to Him through the Spirit's use of this book.

David Boan